
HEMS/ 

Coordinator of K-8 Liaisons 

Juan Silva 

silvaj@hasdk12.org 

 Ext. 22542 
570-861-8600 

(Direct) 

HAHS/ Supervisor of 

Student Services and Bilingual Liaisons 

9-12 

Carlos Rivas 

rivasc@hasdk12.org 

Ext. 81546 
570-861-8601 

(Direct) 

HTEMS/DEMS 
Yosara Gonzalez 

gonzalezy@hasdk12.org 

Ext. 3269 
570-861-8602 

(Direct) 

FEMS/HAHS 
Olga Soto-Patiño 

sotoo@hasdk12.org 

Ext. 81528 

570-861-8607 

(Direct) 

HTELC/ASES  
Antonia Romero 

romeroa@hasdk12.org 

Ext. 23545 
570-861-8603 

(Direct) 

MKEMS 
Deyanira Perez 

perezd@hasdk12.org 

Ext. 25506 
570-861-8604 

(Direct) 

MMEMS/VEMS 
Benjamin Arias 

ariasb@hasdk12.org 

Ext. 49533 
570-861-8605 

WHEMS 
Jazmin Castellanos 

castellanosj@hasdk12.org 

Ext. 27542 
570-861-8606 

Juan Silva 

HASD Coordinator of Bilingual Liaisons (K-8) 
Hazleton Elementary/Middle School 
700 North Wyoming Street 
Hazleton, PA 18201 
(570) 459-3221, Extension 22542  
(570) 501-8433 (Fax) 
 


